10

11

12

13

14

15

Orange County Championships
Oak Canyon

Trabuco Hills (SS)
San Clemente (SS)

Portola (SS)

| Segerstrom (SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Santa Ana (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
University (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Cypress (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Aliso Niguel (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)
Fountain Valley (SS)

\\ﬁf; San Juan Hills (SS)

DNP @ JSerra Catholic (SS)

Page 1/4

Race 19 - Boys Soph - LS - 3 Mile
10/14/2023 - 10:00am

Team Results

Score

38

56

74

92

179

198

211

218

293

293

309

327

344

349

352

Team  Runner

Time

1:23:23

1:24:24

1:26:47

1:25:29

1:30:12

1:30:51

1:31:07

1:31:19

1:34:24

1:34:43

1:36:04

1:39:05

1:37:23

1:38:06

1:36:43

1:16:59

17:33

Avg
16:41
16:53
17:22
17:06

18:03

18:11
18:14
18:16

18:53

18:57

19:13

19:49

19:29
19:38
19:21
19:15

17:33

Avg 5Man

Mile

5:34

5:38

5:48

5:42

6:01

6:04

6:05

6:06

6:18

6:19

6:25

6:37

6:30

6:33

6:27

6:25

5:51

Gap
1:15
1:21
0:38
2:23

1:26

1:00
1:11
0:29

1:35

2:40

3:21

4:47

2:52
3:03
1:26

Finish Order

2-4-6-12-14-19-43

5-7-8-16-21-25-31

10-11-13-20-22-23-38

1-3-9-32-52-59-84

15-28-35-39-73-105-107

27-33-37-48-67-68-72

26-29-42-55-75-79-108

36-41-46-53-56-71-80

34-51-70-92-93-120-148

24-45-76-89-117-123-143

17-62-66-116-122-151

30-57-60-130-142

50-61-83-104-127

49-54-99-111-129-135-145

58-74-91-94-106-112-131

47-63-77-124

18

Scoring Order

2-4-6-12-14-18-41

5-7-8-16-20-24-30
10-11-13-19-21-22-37

1-3-9-31-48-55-72

15-27-34-38-65-80-82

26-32-36-44-60-61-64
25-28-40-51-67-69-83
35-39-43-49-52-63-70

33-47-62-75-76-88-99

23-42-68-73-87-90-97

17-58-59-86-89-100

29-53-56-93-96

46-57-71-79-91
45-50-78-84-92-95-98
54-66-74-77-81-85-94
4 Runners

1 Runner
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Place Name

1

©W 0 N o o1 A OD

T G O Y
g A W N -~ O

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34

35

Santiago Gonzalez
Owen Nealy
Alexander Salazar
Aedan Clarke
Liam Sidhu
Jaxson Cipolla
Cody Coppa
Cocean McAlister
Marcos Marin
Miles Nguyen
Surith Muvvala
Declan Hoffmann
Aykut Kilic

Aidan Kim
Samuel Forman

James Lockwood
Wilson Rochford

JD Ewing
Grayson Smith
Leonidas Cho
Jonathan Gardner
Chunhin So
Leotytus Cho
Thomas Otken
Ryan Bautista
Dean Lehigh
Nathan Luna
Brian Choi

Charley Nelson
Nathaniel Steuber

Xavier Romero
Ryan Bergmann
Justin Vazquez
Van Bletscher

Geoff McCrary
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Grade
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
10

10
10

10
10
10
10

10

Race 19 - Boys Soph - LS - 3 Mile
10/14/2023 - 10:00am

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Segerstrom (SS)  15:59.0 1

Trabuco Hills (SS) 16:075 2
Segerstrom (SS)  16:17.7 3

Trabuco Hills (SS) 16:18.3 4

San Clemente (SS) 16:184 5

Trabuco Hills (SS)  16:18.7 6

San Clemente (SS) 16:25.3 7

San Clemente (SS) 16:34.2 8
Segerstrom (SS)  16:50.7 9

Portola (SS) 17.01.4 10
Portola (SS) 17:.08.2 11
Trabuco Hills (SS) 17:156 12
Portola (SS) 17:220 13
Trabuco Hills (SS) 17:222 14
Arnold O. Beckman 17:26.7 15
(SS)
San Clemente (SS) 17:274 16
Huntington Beach  17:286 17
(SS)
JSerra Catholic (SS) 17:32.6
Trabuco Hills (SS) 17:346 18
Portola (SS) 17:358 19
San Clemente (SS) 17:385 20
Portola (SS) 17:388 21
Portola (SS) 17:39.8 22
Cypress (SS) 17417 23
San Clemente (SS) 17:436 24
Los Alamitos (SS) 17:44.0 25
Santa Ana (SS)  17:458 26
Arnold O. Beckman 17:47.8 27
(SS)
Los Alamitos (SS) 17:51.2 28
Valencia Placentia  17:52.2 29
(SS)

San Clemente (SS) 17:526 30
Segerstrom (SS)  17:59.5 31
SantaAna (SS)  18:01.2 32

Foothill - Santa Ana  18:01.5 33

(SS)
Arnold O. Beckman 18:01.8 34
(SS)

36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
438
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66

67
68
69

Val Studen
William Herrera
Shakir Ghafuri
Warren Mexwal

Connor Chen
Cameron Weng
Dane Stillovich
James Liao
Andrew Lam
Nathan McDevitt
Zhuoyuan Yu
Nathan Whitaker
Brian Quirino
Ronin Nguyen
Caleb Eyre
Mateo Afable

Christian Rodriguez
Cyril McCormick
Kevin Hur

Joaquin Gonzalez
James Williams
Dean Oteyza

Isaac Diaz
Luis Ramirez
Donald Dean

Ethan Moore
Alexander Tsukada

Jacob Lapin
Rishabh Garg
Chunman So
Jackson Hahn

Chris Ramirez
Eddie Sanchez
Yejoon (Phillip) Jang

Grade

Team
University (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)

Portola (SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Portola (SS)
University (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Trabuco Hills (SS)
Portola (SS)
Cypress (SS)
University (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Segerstrom (SS)
University (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
University (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Fountain Valley (SS)
Segerstrom (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(S9)

Aliso Niguel (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

San Juan Hills (SS)
Portola (SS)
Portola (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Santa Ana (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Portola (SS)

Time
18:02.4
18:02.7
18:02.7
18:03.3

18:05.0
18:05.7
18:07.0
18:07.1
18:08.8
18:09.2
18:14.4
18:14.7
18:15.7
18:16.4
18:20.7
18:21.3

18:21.9
18:24.4
18:28.3
18:30.1
18:31.2
18:36.2

18:36.4
18:37.8
18:38.2

18:39.3
18:40.4

18:41.8
18:43.6
18:43.7
18:44.7

18:45.1
18:45.9
18:47.6

Points
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

54
95
56

57
58

59

60
61
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Place Name

70

71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Andrew Kassardjian

Marcos Carrion
Jaiden Cruz
Luke Tan

Minh Doan

Kai Rolland-Engel
Dylan Hardey
Kanin Draucker
Brian Zapata
Blake Mason
Jaeyi Lin

Preston Ng
Benjamin Bloomer
Tyler Brennan
Yazel Varillas
Lewy Yoon
Jayden Wang

lan Crawford
Tristan Milgram
Josiah Pace
William Kang
Alex Nguyen
Sergio Avalos

Declan Gill

Xavier Sanchez
Ryan Jin

Dustin Yu
Robbie Bogen
Nicholas Liegi
Aaron Green
Alexander Mendoza
Hayes Sheldon
Nicholas Lin

Bill Zhu

Enzo Tela

Page 3/4

Grade

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Individual
Team Time  Points
10 Foothill - Santa Ana 18:49.1 62
(SS)
University (SS)  18:49.7 63
Santa Ana (SS)  18:50.2 64
Arnold O. Beckman 18:51.8 65
(SS)
Fountain Valley (SS) 18:52.2 66
Los Alamitos (SS) 18:54.7 67
Cypress (SS) 18:59.7 68
San Juan Hills (SS) 19:03.0
Santa Ana (SS)  19:03.3
Los Alamitos (SS) 19:04.1 69
University (8S)  19:09.3 70
Portola (SS) 19:10.7
Trabuco Hills (SS)  19:11.7
Aliso Niguel (SS)  19:126 71
Segerstrom (SS)  19:146 72
Trabuco Hills (SS) 19:15.8
Portola (SS) 19:16.2
Trabuco Hills (SS)  19:22.0
Trabuco Hills (SS)  19:26.7
Cypress (SS) 19:309 73
University (SS)  19:34.9
Fountain Valley (SS) 19:35.3 74
Foothill - Santa Ana 19:356 75
(SS)
Foothill - Santa Ana  19:35.9 76
(SS)
Fountain Valley (SS) 19:36.3 77
University (SS)  19:36.6
Portola (SS) 19:42.2
University (SS)  19:47.3
University (SS)  19:47.9
Sunny Hills (SS)  19:50.3 78
Santa Ana (SS)  19:50.4
University (SS)  19:54.9
Portola (SS) 19:55.0
University (SS)  19:57.2
Aliso Niguel (SS)  19:58.1 79

Race 19 - Boys Soph - LS - 3 Mile
10/14/2023 - 10:00am

Results

Place Name

105

106
107

108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116

117

118
119
120

121
122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Daniel Zhang

Arturo Zavala
Evan Pubill

Benjamin Le
Yesung (Peter) Jang
Andrew Jin

Joshua Lee
Alexander Sanchez
Alex Luis
Christopher Cancino
Richard Rubalcaba
Isaiah McRae

Alexandros
Chrysanthis

Issa Hower-Haken
Allan Guillen
Michael Varrone

Jeremy Lin
Xavier Rygiel

Lucas Wang
Jackson Darracq
Tyler Brody
Philip Huse
Molei Zhong
Alex Kiraly
Daniel Yim
Ronav Patwa

Nathan Tran

Ethan Luft

Fabian Lopez
Brandon Lam
David Lee

Marcus McSheffrey
Hercules Robinson
Max Baranek

Grade
10

10
9

10
10

10
10

Team

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Fountain Valley (SS)

Arnold O. Beckman
(SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)
Portola (SS)
University (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)
Fountain Valley (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Segerstrom (SS)
Segerstrom (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Cypress (SS)

University (SS)
Segerstrom (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

University (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Cypress (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
University (SS)
University (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)
University (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Fountain Valley (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Segerstrom (SS)
Fountain Valley (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)
University (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Trabuco Hills (SS)

Time
20:01.2

20:02.1
20:08.3

20:08.7
20:10.6
20:10.9
20:11.0
20:11.2
20:11.4
20:16.5
20:19.4
20:20.0

20:21.0

20:26.6
20:26.8
20:40.2

20:45.9
20:49.6

20:57.0
20:59.4
21:00.3
21:11.5
21:11.9
21:12.4
21:19.2
21:19.5

21:28.2
21:28.3
21:29.4
21:37.1
21:41.3
21:44.7
21:48.0
21:52.2

Points
80

81
82

83

84
85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92
93

94

95
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Place Name

139 Anthony Avila
140 Alan Nguyen
141 Johnny Diaz

142 Jason Chun

143 Gavin Kim

144 Emmanuel Flores
145 Roman Hipolito

146 Grant Lock

147 Benjamin Pollack
148 Medby Zeltzer

149 Jesus Gonzalez
150 Mathew Tucker
151 Jesus Gaspar

152 Noah Guerrero-Hilton
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Grade

10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

Race 19 - Boys Soph - LS - 3 Mile
10/14/2023 - 10:00am

Individual Results

Team
Santa Ana (SS)
Fountain Valley (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Cypress (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Sunny Hills (SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)
University (SS)

Foothill - Santa Ana
(SS)

Santa Ana (SS)
University (SS)

Huntington Beach
(SS)

Santa Ana (SS)

Time
22:00.6
22:13.5
22:30.0
22:38.8

22:46.9
22:475
23:23.3
23:29.7
23:36.5
23:45.7

26:02.2
26:10.1
26:13.3

20:27.4

Points

96

97

98

99

100
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